
Volleyball Box Score
#4 Ohio State vs. Virginia

Ohio St. vs Virginia (09/11/2021 at Stuart C. Siegel Center)

Ohio St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Morbitzer, Sarah Sue ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 3.
3 Grunze, Mia ...13023 7.043 7 .. 1.000.000 1 .. .2..000. ..
6 Murr, Kylie ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 1.000.889 10 .12 .9..4175 9.L L L

7 Gruensfelder, Hannah ...0001 2.0.3 . .2 1.000.846 11 .. .192.000. 13.
8 Gonzales, Gabby ...44829 16.013 14 .1 1.000.917 12 .4 .42.5002 12.

10 Podraza, Mac 4..5008 8.013 5 .1 .000.909 7 181 ..1.42034 11.
11 Taylor, Sydney ...000. 0.0.3 . 1. .9001.000 2 .1 .9..000. 13.
13 Bukilic, Vanja .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
14 Davis, Arica 22.0007 5.023 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
20 Rader, Rylee 3..53315 10.513 9 .2 .000.750 2 .1 ....000. 8.
22 Londot, Emily 1..20020 7.533 7 .. .0001.000 3 .1 1...000. 4.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 102.311103 56.0123 44 17 .977.904 48 1100 1435.41041 73.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 7.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Ohio St.

16 17 18

25 2525 8-0, 0-0

4-3, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

614 .242 12-17331 70%

314 .344 12-17322 70%

316 .342 12-19383 63%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln 1..31822 10.533 10 .1 1.000.900 7 .8 .11..1251 10.
3 Tadder, Abby ...15413 4.023 4 .1 .000.500 1 .1 ....000. 2.
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . .2 .000.800 8 .40 ....32513 10.
8 Walker, Alana 4..00013 5.033 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

14 Shaffer, Mary 2.-.05020 3.033 2 .1 1.000.000 8 .2 21..000. 1.
15 Rogers, Laila ..-.6673 0.022 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
19 Turner, Grace 1..21428 11.543 10 31 .919.889 5 .1 .341.000. 9.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.3 . 21 .833.889 5 .7 .10..2862 9.L L

23 Dominique, Simone ...3333 1.0.2 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.2 . .1 1.000.857 4 .6 .5..000. 7.L

25 Prendergast, Hannah ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 .000.800 2 .39 ....30812 5.
TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 8..127102 35.0173 30 59 .924.830 40 .104 2611.26928 53.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

87 -.030 11-24331 45%

411 .219 12-25322 48%

512 .189 11-24373 45%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

Site: Richmond, Va. (Stuart C. Siegel Center)
Date: 09/11/2021     Attend: 290          Time: 1:12
Referees:

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 1 2 0 3

1001



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Ohio St. vs Virginia (09/11/2021 at Stuart C. Siegel Center)
#4 Ohio State vs. Virginia

OSU: Grunze, Mia; Gonzales, Gabby; Podraza, Mac; Davis, Arica; Rader, Rylee; Londot, Emily; libero Murr, Kylie.
UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary; Turner, Grace; libero Leland, Kristen.

1-0 [Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by Grunze, Mia (from Podraza, Mac).
2-0 [Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by Davis, Arica (from Podraza, Mac).
2-1 [Le, Ashley]  Service Error.
2-1 Substitution: Gruensfelder, Hannah.
2-2 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Attack Error by Shaffer, Mary (from Leland, Kristen).
2-3 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Attack Error by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
2-4 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Kill by Londot, Emily (from Podraza, Mac).
3-4 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Service Error.
3-5 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
3-6 [Murr, Kylie]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
4-6 [Murr, Kylie]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
5-6 [Leland, Kristen]  Attack Error by Podraza, Mac (from Team).
5-7 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Londot, Emily (from Team).
5-8 [Londot, Emily]  Kill by Podraza, Mac (from Team).
5-9 [Londot, Emily]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (from Turner, Grace).
5-10 [Londot, Emily]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
6-10 [Londot, Emily]  Attack Error by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
6-10 Substitution: Prendergast, Hannah.
6-10 Substitution: Rogers, Laila.
6-11 [Prendergast, Hannah]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
7-11 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Attack Error by Grunze, Mia (from Podraza, Mac).
7-12 [Borum, Brookyln]  Service Error.
7-13 [Rader, Rylee]  Attack Error by Rogers, Laila (block by Davis, Arica).

Timeout Virginia
8-13 [Rader, Rylee]  Service Error.
8-14 [Tadder, Abby]  Kill by Davis, Arica (from Podraza, Mac).
8-15 [Podraza, Mac]  Attack Error by Rogers, Laila (from Prendergast, Hannah).
8-16 [Podraza, Mac]  Kill by Grunze, Mia (from Podraza, Mac).
9-16 [Podraza, Mac]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Prendergast, Hannah).
10-16 [Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by Grunze, Mia (block by Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary).
10-17 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Londot, Emily (from Podraza, Mac).
11-17 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).
12-17 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley), block error by Londot, Emily.
12-18 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Londot, Emily (from Podraza, Mac).
13-18 [Murr, Kylie]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Le, Ashley).
13-19 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
13-19 Substitution: Taylor, Sydney.
13-20 [Taylor, Sydney]  Attack Error by Borum, Brookyln (block by Podraza, Mac; Rader, Rylee).
13-21 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac), block error by Shaffer, Mary.

Unsuccessful Challenge by Virginia, score confirmed.
14-21 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
14-22 [Prendergast, Hannah]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
15-22 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Service Error.
15-23 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
15-24 [Rader, Rylee]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (block by Podraza, Mac; Davis, Arica).
16-24 [Rader, Rylee]  Kill by Tadder, Abby (from Prendergast, Hannah).
16-25 [Tadder, Abby]  Service Error.



Match Report - Set 1
#4 Ohio State vs. Virginia

Ohio St. vs Virginia (09/11/2021 at Stuart C. Siegel Center)

Ohio St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Grunze, Mia ..-.2867 1.031 1 .. 1.000.000 . .. .2..000. ..
6 Murr, Kylie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .3..000. 3.L

7 Gruensfelder, Hannah ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.800 6 .. .6..000. 5.
8 Gonzales, Gabby ...4297 3.0.1 3 .1 1.000.500 2 .1 .2..000. 2.

10 Podraza, Mac 2..0003 2.011 1 .. .0001.000 1 .27 ....44412 3.
11 Taylor, Sydney ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .1..000. 3.
14 Davis, Arica 11.0002 2.511 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
20 Rader, Rylee 1..6005 4.511 4 .1 .000.750 1 .1 ....000. 4.
22 Londot, Emily ...4449 4.0.1 4 .. .0001.000 2 .1 1...000. 4.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.24233 17.063 14 .3 1.000.875 15 .31 114..38712 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Ohio St.

16 17 18

25 2525 8-0, 0-0

4-3, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

614 .242 12-17331 70%

314 .344 12-17322 70%

316 .342 12-19383 63%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln ..-.09111 2.031 2 .1 1.000.500 2 .1 .2..000. 2.
3 Tadder, Abby ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.800 4 .17 ....2945 5.
8 Walker, Alana 1..2005 2.511 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

14 Shaffer, Mary 1.-.1437 0.511 . .. .000.000 2 .2 1...000. ..
15 Rogers, Laila ..-1.0002 0.021 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
19 Turner, Grace ...1437 2.011 2 .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .15..000. 3.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .5 .4..000. 3.L

25 Prendergast, Hannah ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .9 ....2222 2.
TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 2.-.03033 8.083 7 .3 1.000.824 12 .35 121..2007 17.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

87 -.030 11-24331 45%

411 .219 12-25322 48%

512 .189 11-24373 45%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Richmond, Va. (Stuart C. Siegel Center)
Date: 09/11/2021     Attend: 290          Time: 1:12
Referees:

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 1 2 0 3

1001



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Ohio St. vs Virginia (09/11/2021 at Stuart C. Siegel Center)
#4 Ohio State vs. Virginia

OSU: Grunze, Mia; Gonzales, Gabby; Podraza, Mac; Davis, Arica; Rader, Rylee; Londot, Emily; libero Murr, Kylie.
UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary; Turner, Grace; libero Leland, Kristen.

0-1 [Podraza, Mac]  Kill by Davis, Arica (from Podraza, Mac).
0-2 [Podraza, Mac]  Kill by Grunze, Mia (from Podraza, Mac).
1-2 [Podraza, Mac]  Attack Error by Grunze, Mia (block by Shaffer, Mary; Walker, Alana).
1-3 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Londot, Emily (from Podraza, Mac).
1-3 Substitution: Gruensfelder, Hannah.
2-3 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
3-3 [Leland, Kristen]  Ball Handling Error by Podraza, Mac.
3-4 [Leland, Kristen]  Attack Error by Tadder, Abby (block by Davis, Arica).
4-4 [Murr, Kylie]  Service Error.
4-4 Substitution: Rogers, Laila.
4-4 Substitution: Prendergast, Hannah.
4-5 [Prendergast, Hannah]  Service Error.
4-5 Substitution: Taylor, Sydney.
4-6 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
4-7 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Podraza, Mac (from Murr, Kylie).
5-7 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Prendergast, Hannah).
5-8 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Murr, Kylie).
5-9 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Kill by Grunze, Mia (from Podraza, Mac).
5-10 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).

Timeout Virginia
5-11 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Service Ace (Leland, Kristen).
5-12 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
5-13 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Kill by Podraza, Mac (from Gonzales, Gabby).
5-14 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (block by Podraza, Mac; Rader, Rylee).

Timeout Virginia
6-14 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Prendergast, Hannah).
6-14 Substitution: Morey, Madison.
6-15 [Morey, Madison]  Service Error.
7-15 [Rader, Rylee]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Prendergast, Hannah).
8-15 [Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by Davis, Arica (block by Walker, Alana; Turner, Grace).
8-16 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Grunze, Mia (from Murr, Kylie).
8-16 Substitution: Bukilic, Vanja.
9-16 [Podraza, Mac]  Service Error.
9-17 [Turner, Grace]  Service Error.
10-17 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
11-17 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Leland, Kristen).
11-18 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
11-19 [Murr, Kylie]  Attack Error by Tadder, Abby (from Le, Ashley).
12-19 [Murr, Kylie]  Kill by Tadder, Abby (from Le, Ashley).
12-20 [Shaffer, Mary]  Service Error.
13-20 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Leland, Kristen).
13-20 Substitution: Dominique, Simone.
14-20 [Borum, Brookyln]  Attack Error by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
15-20 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Tadder, Abby (from Prendergast, Hannah).

Unsuccessful Challenge by Ohio St., score confirmed.
15-21 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
16-21 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Prendergast, Hannah).
16-22 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
16-22 Substitution: Morbitzer, Sarah Sue.
16-23 [Morbitzer, Sarah Sue]  Kill by Grunze, Mia (from Podraza, Mac).
16-24 [Morbitzer, Sarah Sue]  Attack Error by Walker, Alana (from Prendergast, Hannah).
17-24 [Morbitzer, Sarah Sue]  Kill by Walker, Alana (from Prendergast, Hannah).
17-25 [Le, Ashley]  Service Error.



Match Report - Set 2
#4 Ohio State vs. Virginia

Ohio St. vs Virginia (09/11/2021 at Stuart C. Siegel Center)

Ohio St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Morbitzer, Sarah Sue ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 3.
3 Grunze, Mia ...30010 4.011 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
6 Murr, Kylie ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.667 5 .5 .4..6003 3.L

7 Gruensfelder, Hannah ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .4..000. 2.
8 Gonzales, Gabby ...3339 6.011 4 .. .0001.000 6 .2 ..2.5001 8.

10 Podraza, Mac 1..6673 2.5.1 2 .1 .000.750 3 124 ....41710 4.
11 Taylor, Sydney ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .4..000. 4.
13 Bukilic, Vanja .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
14 Davis, Arica .1.0003 2.011 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
20 Rader, Rylee 1..5004 2.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
22 Londot, Emily ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 21.34432 18.033 14 .2 1.000.920 17 131 .122.45214 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Ohio St.

16 17 18

25 2525 8-0, 0-0

4-3, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

614 .242 12-17331 70%

314 .344 12-17322 70%

316 .342 12-19383 63%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln ..1.0005 5.0.1 5 .. 1.0001.000 3 .1 .4..000. 4.
3 Tadder, Abby ...0009 2.021 2 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 1 .10 ....3003 3.
8 Walker, Alana 2..0005 2.011 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

14 Shaffer, Mary 1..0003 0.5.1 . .1 .000.000 2 .. ....000. 1.
15 Rogers, Laila ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
19 Turner, Grace 1..2508 3.511 3 .1 1.000.500 1 .. .10..000. 2.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.1 . 2. .7501.000 4 .2 .6.1.0002 4.L

23 Dominique, Simone ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.500 1 .1 .1..000. 2.
25 Prendergast, Hannah ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.000 1 .17 ....3536 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..21932 13.043 11 25 .913.706 13 .32 .21..34411 17.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

87 -.030 11-24331 45%

411 .219 12-25322 48%

512 .189 11-24373 45%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Richmond, Va. (Stuart C. Siegel Center)
Date: 09/11/2021     Attend: 290          Time: 1:12
Referees:

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 1 2 0 3

1001



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Ohio St. vs Virginia (09/11/2021 at Stuart C. Siegel Center)
#4 Ohio State vs. Virginia

OSU: Grunze, Mia; Gonzales, Gabby; Podraza, Mac; Davis, Arica; Rader, Rylee; Londot, Emily; libero Murr, Kylie.
UVA: Borum, Brookyln; Tadder, Abby; Le, Ashley; Walker, Alana; Shaffer, Mary; Turner, Grace; libero Morey, Madison.

0-1 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Grunze, Mia (from Podraza, Mac).
0-1 Substitution: Gruensfelder, Hannah.
0-2 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
0-3 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
0-4 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Service Ace (Turner, Grace).
0-5 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Service Ace (Turner, Grace).
1-5 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Attack Error by Londot, Emily (block by Walker, Alana; Borum, Brookyln).
2-5 [Borum, Brookyln]  Attack Error by Londot, Emily (from Podraza, Mac).
2-6 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
3-6 [Murr, Kylie]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Team).
4-6 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Team).
4-7 [Morey, Madison]  Attack Error by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).

Unsuccessful Challenge by Virginia, score confirmed.
4-7 Substitution: Taylor, Sydney.
4-8 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac), block error by Shaffer, Mary.
5-8 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).
5-8 Substitution: Dominique, Simone.
5-8 Substitution: Prendergast, Hannah.
5-9 [Prendergast, Hannah]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (block by Rader, Rylee; Podraza, Mac).
6-9 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Prendergast, Hannah).
7-9 [Turner, Grace]  Service Ace (Taylor, Sydney).
7-10 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
7-11 [Rader, Rylee]  Kill by Podraza, Mac (from Gonzales, Gabby).
8-11 [Rader, Rylee]  Service Error.
8-11 Substitution: Leland, Kristen.
8-12 [Leland, Kristen]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
9-12 [Podraza, Mac]  Attack Error by Londot, Emily (from Podraza, Mac).
9-13 [Le, Ashley]  Kill by Londot, Emily (from Podraza, Mac).
10-13 [Gruensfelder, Hannah]  Service Error.
11-13 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
11-14 [Borum, Brookyln]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Podraza, Mac).
11-15 [Murr, Kylie]  Attack Error by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).

Timeout Virginia
12-15 [Murr, Kylie]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Borum, Brookyln).
13-15 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
14-15 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by Turner, Grace (from Le, Ashley).
14-16 [Morey, Madison]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
14-17 [Taylor, Sydney]  Attack Error by Shaffer, Mary (from Le, Ashley).
14-18 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Gonzales, Gabby (from Team).

Timeout Virginia
14-19 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Rader, Rylee (from Podraza, Mac).
15-19 [Taylor, Sydney]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Le, Ashley).
15-20 [Prendergast, Hannah]  Kill by Podraza, Mac (from Murr, Kylie).
16-20 [Gonzales, Gabby]  Kill by Tadder, Abby (from Prendergast, Hannah).
17-20 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Borum, Brookyln (from Prendergast, Hannah).
17-21 [Turner, Grace]  Kill by Grunze, Mia (from Podraza, Mac).
18-21 [Rader, Rylee]  Kill by Dominique, Simone (from Prendergast, Hannah).
18-22 [Leland, Kristen]  Service Error.
18-23 [Podraza, Mac]  Attack Error by Walker, Alana (block by Davis, Arica; Londot, Emily).
18-24 [Podraza, Mac]  Service Ace (Turner, Grace).
18-25 [Podraza, Mac]  Kill by Londot, Emily (from Murr, Kylie).

Virginia 0, Ohio St. 3



Match Report - Set 3
#4 Ohio State vs. Virginia

Ohio St. vs Virginia (09/11/2021 at Stuart C. Siegel Center)

Ohio St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Grunze, Mia ...3336 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
6 Murr, Kylie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .6 .2..3332 3.L

7 Gruensfelder, Hannah ...0001 2.0.1 . .1 1.000.833 3 .. .92.000. 6.
8 Gonzales, Gabby ...53813 7.0.1 7 .. 1.0001.000 4 .1 .2.1.0001 2.

10 Podraza, Mac 1.1.0002 3.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 3 .30 ..1.40012 4.
11 Taylor, Sydney ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8001.000 1 .1 .4..000. 6.
14 Davis, Arica 1..0002 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
20 Rader, Rylee 1..5006 3.5.1 3 .1 .000.667 1 .. ....000. 3.
22 Londot, Emily 1.-.1258 2.531 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..34238 21.033 16 12 .944.917 16 .38 .173.39515 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Ohio St.

16 17 18

25 2525 8-0, 0-0

4-3, 0-0

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

614 .242 12-17331 70%

314 .344 12-17322 70%

316 .342 12-19383 63%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brookyln 1..5006 3.5.1 3 .. 1.0001.000 2 .6 .5..1671 4.
3 Tadder, Abby ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .13 ....3855 2.
8 Walker, Alana 1.-.3333 0.511 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

14 Shaffer, Mary ...00010 2.021 2 .. 1.000.000 4 .. 11..000. ..
19 Turner, Grace ...23113 6.021 5 3. .7501.000 2 .. .91.000. 4.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.
23 Dominique, Simone ...5002 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .5 .4..000. 5.L

25 Prendergast, Hannah ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .13 ....3084 2.
TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..18937 14.053 12 31 .864.947 15 .37 1191.27010 19.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

87 -.030 11-24331 45%

411 .219 12-25322 48%

512 .189 11-24373 45%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Richmond, Va. (Stuart C. Siegel Center)
Date: 09/11/2021     Attend: 290          Time: 1:12
Referees:

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 1 2 0 3

1001



Volleyball Summary By Set
#4 Ohio State vs. Virginia

Ohio St. vs Virginia (09/11/2021 at Stuart C. Siegel Center)

Ohio St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Morbitzer, Sarah Sue ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
3 Grunze, Mia ...13023 7.043 7 .. 1 ... 1-3-7 . . . . ..4-1-10 .2-0-6 1..
6 Murr, Kylie ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 10 ..5 . . 2 . . .5. .. 3.L L L .
7 Gruensfelder, Hannah ...0001 2.0.3 . .2 11 .2. . . 6 . . .2. .0-0-1 32.
8 Gonzales, Gabby ...44829 16.013 14 .1 12 .22 3-0-7 . 2 . 2 .64-1-9 .7-0-13 4..
10 Podraza, Mac 4..5008 8.013 5 .1 7 .134 1-1-3 . 1 0-2 . 0-132-0-3 0-12-0-2 311
11 Taylor, Sydney ...000. 0.0.3 . 1. 2 ... . . 1 . . ... .. 1..
13 Bukilic, Vanja .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
14 Davis, Arica 22.0007 5.023 2 .. . ... 1-1-2 . . 1-1 . 1-0.1-1-3 0-10-0-2 ...
20 Rader, Rylee 3..53315 10.513 9 .2 2 ... 4-1-5 . 1 0-1 . 0-1.2-0-4 0-13-0-6 1..
22 Londot, Emily 1..20020 7.533 7 .. 3 1.. 4-0-9 . 2 . . .11-0-3 0-12-3-8 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 102.311103 56.0123 44 17 48 1541 215 2.017 2.0.242 . .344 3 163.0 .3421

Ohio St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

614 .242 12-17331 70%
314 .344 12-17322 70%
316 .342 12-19383 63%

Virginia Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

87 -.030 11-24331 45%
411 .219 12-25322 48%
512 .189 11-24373 45%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Virginia
Ohio St.

16 17 18
25 2525 7.0

4.04-3, 0-0
8-0, 0-0(3)

(0)

Virginia
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

2 Borum, Brookyln 1..31822 10.533 10 .1 7 ..1 2-3-11 . 2 . . .35-0-5 0-13-0-6 2..
3 Tadder, Abby ...15413 4.023 4 .1 1 ... 1-0-1 . . . . ..2-2-9 .1-0-3 1..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . .2 8 ..13 . . 4 . . .1. .. 3..
8 Walker, Alana 4..00013 5.033 3 .. . ... 2-1-5 . . 0-1 . 0-2.1-1-5 0-10-1-3 ...
14 Shaffer, Mary 2.-.05020 3.033 2 .1 8 2.. 0-1-7 . 2 0-1 . 0-120-0-3 .2-2-10 4..
15 Rogers, Laila ..-.6673 0.022 . .. . ... 0-2-2 . . . . ..0-0-1 .. ...
19 Turner, Grace 1..21428 11.543 10 31 5 .1. 2-1-7 . 2 . . 0-113-1-8 .5-2-13 21.
22 Leland, Kristen ...000. 0.0.3 . 21 5 ..2 . . 1 . . .4. .. ..L L .
23 Dominique, Simone ...3333 1.0.2 1 .. . ... . . . . . ..0-0-1 .1-0-2 ...
24 Morey, Madison ...000. 0.0.2 . .1 4 ... . . . . . .1. .. 3.L .
25 Prendergast, Hannah ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 2 ..12 . . 1 . . .1. .. ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 8..127102 35.0173 30 59 40 2128 .12 1.013 2.0-.030 . .219 1 151.0 .189.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 1 2 0 3

1001

Site: Richmond, Va. (Stuart C. Siegel Center)
Date: 09/11/2021     Attend: 290          Time: 1:12
Referees:




